502416853 07/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Prasanna Chandrasekhar	06/29/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ashwin-Ushas Corporation, Inc.	
Street Address:	9 Red Coach Lane	
City:	Holmdel	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07733	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13842148

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155634044

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-563-4100

Email: docketclerk@ddhs.com

Correspondent Name: Dann, Dorfman, Herrell and Skillman, P.C

Address Line 1: 1601 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5177-P05573US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas H. Walls, Ph.D.
Signature:	/Thomas H. Walls/
Date:	07/12/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=P05573US00SignedAssign#page1.tif source=P05573US00SignedAssign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030783 FRAME: 0578 CH \$40.00 1384214

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the below-named inventor whose residence and post office address is as stated below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is inventor of an invention entitled VARIABLE-EMITTANCE ELECTROCHROMIC DEVICES AND METHODS OF PREPARING THE SAME, which is the subject matter of U.S. Patent Application No. 13/842,148, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 15, 2013.

WHEREAS, Ashwin-Ushas Corporation, Inc., a corporation of New Jersey, having an office at 9 Red Coach Lane, Holmdel, New Jersey 07733, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR'S exclusive right, title and interest in the aforementioned invention, patent applications and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in the United States of America and on any corresponding national or regional stage application filed in any and all foreign jurisdictions;

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS IS TO WITNESS THAT in exchange for the payment to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and do hereby sell, assign and set over unto ASSIGNEE, in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, all of ASSIGNOR'S exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned patent applications, invention described and/or claimed therein and any improvements thereof, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all jurisdictions foreign thereto, to be obtained for said invention(s) based on said applications, by any prior or subsequent corresponding or related applications, or by any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign jurisdiction, including all priority rights under the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term or terms for which any said Letters Patent may be granted, extended or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, and any of them, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of any and all foreign patent granting agencies to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to the ASSIGNEE and as owner of the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey his entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT

REEL: 030783 FRAME: 0579

Assignment

Inventor: Prasanna Chandrasekhar U.S. Patent Application No. 13/842,148

Page 2

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to them respecting said application and invention, to testify in any legal proceedings related thereto, sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, extension, and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, and to make all rightful oaths, declarations or affidavits and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE and its representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign jurisdictions; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that the terms, covenants and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and shall be binding on us, our heirs and legal representatives.

	Prasanna Chandrasekhar	
Signature	f. Chandra Sekhar 2013-06-29	
Date:	2013-06-29	
Post Office Address:		
9 Red Coach Lane		
Holmdel, New Jersey	07733	
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
On this	day ofunty and State aforesaid, appeared	, 2013, before me, a Notary
Public in and for the Co	to me	
personally known to be	the same person whose name is subso he/she executed said instruction as his	cribed to the foregoing instrument,
	Notary Public	-

PATENT

REEL: 030783 FRAME: 0580

RECORDED: 07/12/2013